you are leaning towards?

detailed tables

hinking of how you feel right now, if a PROVINCIAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties’ candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support? Well, which party would you say

AGE EDUCATION GENDER INCOME
Total 18 to 34 35 to 54 55 or older <=HS Post. Sec. Univ. Male Female <$30K $30K to $60K +
years years $60K
Base: All respondents 1000 301 437 250 333 324 340 493 507 200 310 400
Weighted 1000 372 342 276 339 317 341 484 516 203 313 386
The Progressive Conservatives (PC) lead by 352 103 121 125 110 118 122 187 165 59 102 149
Ernie Eves
35% 28% 35% 45% 32% 37% 36% 39% 32% 29% 32% 38%
The Liberals lead by Dalton McGuinty 371 170 125 72 121 108 142 170 201 81 119 155
37% 46% 36% 26% 36% 34% 42% 35% 39% 40% 38% 40%
The New Democratic Party (NDP) lead by 153 52 55 45 58 48 46 72 81 39 52 50
Howard Hampton
15% 14% 16% 16% 17% 15% 14% 15% 16% 19% 17% 13%
Or some other party 8 2 3 3 1 4 3 6 1 2 1 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 0 1%
Would not vote 14 7 3 3 7 2 4 6 8 2 6 4
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Refused 16 6 3 8 8 4 4 5 11 6 3 1
2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0
Don't Know 88 31 33 21 34 34 19 38 49 15 31 23
9% 8% 10% 8% 10% 11% 6% 8% 10% 7% 10% 6%
Base: Decided voters 887 266 391 222 286 286 312 445 442 178 270 371
Weighted 883 328 304 245 289 277 314 435 448 181 273 358
The Progressive Conservatives (PC) lead by 352 103 121 125 110 118 122 187 165 59 102 149
Ernie Eves
40% 32% 40% 51% 38% 42% 39% 43% 37% 33% 37% 41%
The Liberals lead by Dalton McGuinty 371 170 125 72 121 108 142 170 201 81 119 155
42% 52% 41% 30% 42% 39% 45% 39% 45% 45% 43% 43%
The New Democratic Party (NDP) lead by 153 52 55 45 58 48 46 72 81 39 52 50
Howard Hampton
17% 16% 18% 18% 20% 17% 15% 17% 18% 21% 19% 14%
Or some other party 8 2 3 3 1 4 3 6 1 2 1 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 0 1%
Would not vote 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
0 - - 0 - 0 - 0 - - - 0
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detailed tables

Thinking of how you feel right now, if a PROVINCIAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties’ candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support? Well, which party would you say
you are leaning towards?

REGION REGION TYPE AREA CODE
Total Ham/Niag South West Eastern Northern Ont (ex. GTA Urban Rural 416 905
GTA)
Base: All respondents 1000 175 175 150 100 600 400 877 123 246 147
Weighted 1000 87 251 200 82 621 379 865 135 233 140
The Progressive Conservatives (PC) lead by 352 30 101 72 24 227 125 302 50 63 59
Ernie Eves
35% 34% 40% 36% 29% 37% 33% 35% 37% 27% 43%
The Liberals lead by Dalton McGuinty 371 33 85 69 28 215 156 326 44 96 57
37% 38% 34% 35% 34% 35% 41% 38% 33% 41% 41%
The New Democratic Party (NDP) lead by 153 15 29 32 17 93 61 134 19 51 10
Howard Hampton
15% 17% 12% 16% 20% 15% 16% 15% 14% 22% 7%
Or some other party 8 1 1 2 1 4 3 5 3 1 2
1% 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0 1%
Would not vote 14 3 1 5 1 11 3 13 0 3 0
1% 3% 0 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0 1% -
Refused 16 1 6 6 1 14 2 7 9 0 2
2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0 1% 6% - 1%
Don't Know 88 5 28 13 10 57 31 78 10 20 10
9% 6% 1% 7% 13% 9% 8% 9% 7% 9% 7%
Base: Decided voters 887 159 150 131 84 524 363 780 107 222 135
Weighted 883 79 217 175 69 539 344 767 116 210 128
The Progressive Conservatives (PC) lead by 352 30 101 72 24 227 125 302 50 63 59
Ernie Eves
40% 38% 47% 41% 35% 42% 36% 39% 43% 30% 46%
The Liberals lead by Dalton McGuinty 371 33 85 69 28 215 156 326 44 96 57
42% 42% 39% 40% 40% 40% 45% 43% 38% 46% 44%
The New Democratic Party (NDP) lead by 153 15 29 32 17 93 61 134 19 51 10
Howard Hampton
17% 19% 14% 18% 24% 17% 18% 17% 17% 24% 8%
Or some other party 8 1 1 2 1 4 3 5 3 1 2
1% 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0 2%
Would not vote 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
0 1% - - - 0 - 0 - - -
L]
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detailed tables

Which statement is closer to your point of view?

AGE EDUCATION GENDER INCOME
Total 18 to 34 35 to 54 55 or older <=HS Post. Sec. Univ. Male Female <$30K $30K to $60K +
years years $60K
Base: All respondents 1000 301 437 250 333 324 340 493 507 200 310 400
Weighted 1000 372 342 276 339 317 341 484 516 203 313 386
Re-elect 406 161 124 119 138 138 129 223 183 79 122 164
41% 43% 36% 43% 41% 43% 38% 46% 36% 39% 39% 42%
Time for a change 548 201 205 136 182 166 198 242 305 110 176 211
55% 54% 60% 49% 54% 52% 58% 50% 59% 54% 56% 55%
(DKINS) 46 10 14 21 19 13 14 19 28 14 15 11
5% 3% 4% 8% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 7% 5% 3%
REGION REGION TYPE AREA CODE
Total Ham/Niag South West Eastern Northern Ont (ex. GTA Urban Rural 416 905
GTA)
Base: All respondents 1000 175 175 150 100 600 400 877 123 246 147
Weighted 1000 87 251 200 82 621 379 865 135 233 140
Re-elect 406 33 116 77 33 259 147 363 44 77 65
41% 37% 46% 39% 40% 42% 39% 42% 32% 33% 47%
Time for a change 548 52 123 110 42 327 220 464 83 148 70
55% 59% 49% 55% 52% 53% 58% 54% 62% 63% 50%
(DK/NS) 46 3 12 13 7 34 12 38 8 8 4
5% 3% 5% 6% 8% 6% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3%
PROVINCIAL VOTE INTENTION 1999 PROVINCIAL ELECTION
Total PC Lib NDP Other PC Lib NDP Other
Base: All respondents 1000 349 371 159 8 257 218 97 23
Weighted 1000 352 371 153 8 268 206 95 23
Re-elect 406 285 76 17 2 209 46 10 6
41% 81% 21% 11% 20% 78% 22% 11% 27%
Time for a change 548 62 283 135 5 52 151 84 17
55% 18% 76% 88% 66% 19% 73% 88% 73%
(DK/NS) 46 5 11 1 1 7 9 1 0
5% 1% 3% 1% 14% 3% 4% 1% -
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detailed tables

As you may know, the Ontario government announced its new budget on Monday afternoon. Overall, based on what you may have seen, read or heard do you think this was a good or bad budget for the
people of Ontario? Would that be very or somewhat good/bad?

AGE EDUCATION GENDER INCOME
Total 18 to 34 35 to 54 55 or older <=HS Post. Sec. Univ. Male Female <$30K $30K to $60K +
years years $60K
Base: All respondents 1000 301 437 250 333 324 340 493 507 200 310 400
Weighted 1000 372 342 276 339 317 341 484 516 203 313 386
Very good 53 20 13 20 14 19 20 30 23 7 15 24
5% 5% 4% 7% 4% 6% 6% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6%
Somewhat good 441 152 148 137 135 124 181 227 214 72 151 180
44% 41% 43% 50% 40% 39% 53% 47% 42% 35% 48% 47%
Somewhat bad 162 61 60 40 52 55 55 84 78 36 54 65
16% 16% 18% 15% 15% 17% 16% 17% 15% 18% 17% 17%
Very bad 72 11 38 21 34 20 17 40 33 17 21 23
7% 3% 11% 8% 10% 6% 5% 8% 6% 8% 7% 6%
(DKINS) 272 128 82 58 104 99 68 103 168 70 72 94
27% 35% 24% 21% 31% 31% 20% 21% 33% 35% 23% 24%
Summary
Top2Box [Good] 494 172 162 156 149 144 201 257 237 80 165 204
49% 46% 47% 57% 44% 45% 59% 53% 46% 39% 53% 53%
Low2Box [Bad] 234 72 98 61 86 75 72 124 110 53 76 88
23% 19% 29% 22% 25% 24% 21% 26% 21% 26% 24% 23%
REGION REGION TYPE AREA CODE
Total Ham/Niag South West Eastern Northern Ont (ex. GTA Urban Rural 416 905
GTA)
Base: All respondents 1000 175 175 150 100 600 400 877 123 246 147
Weighted 1000 87 251 200 82 621 379 865 135 233 140
Very good 53 2 13 7 5 27 26 46 7 16 9
5% 2% 5% 4% 6% 4% 7% 5% 5% 7% 7%
Somewhat good 441 33 119 88 30 270 172 376 65 100 67
44% 37% 47% 44% 36% 43% 45% 43% 48% 43% 48%
Somewhat bad 162 16 32 32 11 91 71 145 17 50 20
16% 18% 13% 16% 14% 15% 19% 17% 13% 21% 14%
Very bad 72 7 14 16 8 45 27 61 11 17 10
7% 8% 5% 8% 10% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7%
(DK/NS) 272 30 74 56 27 188 84 238 34 50 34
27% 34% 29% 28% 33% 30% 22% 27% 25% 22% 24%
Summary
Top2Box [Good] 494 34 132 95 35 296 198 422 72 116 76
49% 39% 52% 48% 43% 48% 52% 49% 54% 50% 55%
Low2Box [Bad] 234 23 46 48 20 137 97 206 28 67 29
23% 26% 18% 24% 24% 22% 26% 24% 21% 29% 21%
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detailed tables

AND NOW | WANT TO FOCUS ON THINKING OF THE issues presently confronting ONTARIO. Which issue do you feel should receive the greatest attention from ONTARIO'S LEADERS, that is the one they should give
top priority to? What other issues do you think are important for Ontario right now? - TOTAL MENTIONS

AGE EDUCATION GENDER INCOME
Total 18 to 34 35 to 54 55 or older <=HS Post. Sec. Univ. Male Female <$30K $30K to $60K +
years years $60K
Base: All respondents 1000 301 437 250 333 324 340 493 507 200 310 400
Weighted 1000 372 342 276 339 317 341 484 516 203 313 386
Medicare/Healthcare 622 212 228 177 194 202 227 270 352 104 202 255
62% 57% 67% 64% 57% 64% 66% 56% 68% 51% 65% 66%
Education/Schools 509 195 178 133 146 157 206 214 295 93 158 224
51% 52% 52% 48% 43% 49% 61% 44% 57% 46% 51% 58%
Environment/Pollution 166 54 57 55 30 59 76 90 76 22 55 76
17% 15% 17% 20% 9% 19% 22% 19% 15% 11% 17% 20%
Taxes/Tax reform/GST - general 107 48 32 24 32 46 29 73 34 16 32 46
11% 13% 9% 9% 10% 14% 9% 15% 7% 8% 10% 12%
Poverty/The poor/Welfare/Homeless 69 24 21 24 25 18 25 19 51 18 21 23
7% 6% 6% 9% 8% 6% 7% 4% 10% 9% 7% 6%
Jobs/Unemployment 64 28 19 15 25 26 13 38 25 20 23 15
6% 8% 6% 5% 7% 8% 4% 8% 5% 10% 7% 4%
Deficit/Government spending 58 15 22 20 15 15 28 39 19 8 22 19
6% 4% 6% 7% 4% 5% 8% 8% 4% 4% 7% 5%
Economy - general/Recession 56 20 22 14 11 19 25 43 12 8 9 31
6% 5% 6% 5% 3% 6% 7% 9% 2% 4% 3% 8%
Electricity deregulation/Hydro One 53 11 20 21 14 14 25 34 18 7 17 23
5% 3% 6% 7% 4% 4% 7% 7% 4% 4% 6% 6%
Social services - pensions/Day- 49 16 12 21 20 11 17 17 32 21 1 9
care/Housing
5% 4% 4% 8% 6% 3% 5% 3% 6% 10% 4% 2%
Roads/infrastructure 40 11 15 14 9 11 21 25 15 8 9 24
4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 6% 5% 3% 4% 3% 6%
Government/politics/leadership issues 31 4 11 14 10 9 10 18 13 7 10 9
3% 1% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Transportation/public transportation 22 9 6 7 4 6 11 14 7 4 3 13
2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Water contamination/Walkerton situation 21 7 7 7 5 5 11 8 13 2 8 9
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Security/national security/terrorism 19 10 7 2 4 8 7 10 9 2 7 6
2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Immigration/Refugees 15 4 5 5 7 4 4 9 6 3 3 6
1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Crime/Violence 13 2 4 7 7 3 3 5 8 2 7 3
1% 0 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Seniors issues 10 1 3 6 9 0 1 3 7 3 1 5
1% 0 1% 2% 3% - 0 1% 1% 1% 0 1%
Justice issues/capital punishment/young 6 1 4 2 2 2 2 1 5 3 1 2
offenders act
1% 0 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 0 1% 1% 0 0
Moral issues (bbortion, legalize marijuana) 6 3 1 2 2 3 1 5 1 1 2 3
1% 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 0 0 1% 1%
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detailed tables

AND NOW | WANT TO FOCUS ON issues presently confronting ONTARIO. Which issue do you feel should receive the greatest attention from ONTARIO'S LEADERS, that is the one they should give top
priority to? What other issues do you think are important for Ontario right now? - TOTAL MENTIONS

AGE EDUCATION GENDER INCOME
Total 18 to 34 35 to 54 55 or older <=HS Post. Sec. Univ. Male Female <$30K $30K to $60K +
years years $60K
Policing issues 5 5 0 0 0 4 1 4 1 0 1 4
0 1% 0 - - 1% 0 1% 0 - 0 1%
Children/child abuse/single families/child 5 3 2 0 2 1 2 0 5 1 3 0
poverty
0 1% 1% - 1% 0 1% - 1% 1% 1% -
Labour issues/teachers strike/TCC strike 5 2 3 0 0 3 2 3 2 1 1
0 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 0 0 0 1%
Gas prices/oil 4 1 1 1 2 1 1 3 1 1 1 2
0 0 0 1% 1% 0 0 1% 0 0 0 0
Privatization 3 0 2 1 2 1 0 3 0 1 0 2
0 - 1% 0 1% 0 - 1% - 1% - 1%
Warfare/defense 3 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 2 1
0 1% 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 - 1% 0
Foreign affairs 3 1 2 0 1 2 0 2 1 2 0 1
0 0 1% - 0 0 - 0 0 1% - 0
Agriculture 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 1
0 - 0 1% 0 - 0 1% - 1% - 0
National unity/Quebec's future 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 0
0 - 1% - 1% - - 0 0 1% 0 -
Youth/youth employment/student debt 2 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0
0 0 0 - - 1% - - 0 - 1% -
Trade/export/international trade/NAFTA/MAI 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 - 1% - 0
Debt/national debt/provincial debt 2 1 0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 1
0 0 - 0 - - 1% 0 - - - 0
Racism/discrimination/equality 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1
0 0 - - 0 - 0 0 0 - - 0
The handicapped/disabled/funding for 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
disabled
0 - 0 - 0 0 - 0 - - 0 -
Transfer payments 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
0 - - 0 - 0 - 0 - - 0 -
International issues (unsp) 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
0 0 - - - 0 - 0 - - - 0
Natural resources 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
0 - 0 - - - 0 0 - - - 0
Hunting issues 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
0 - 0 - - - 0 0 - - - 0
Native issues 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
0 - 0 - 0 - - - 0 - 0 -
Social issues (unsp) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 - 0 - - 0 - - 0 0 - -
Interest rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 - 0 - - - - 0 - - - -
Other 70 33 21 15 24 16 29 41 30 14 18 27
7% 9% 6% 5% 7% 5% 8% 8% 6% 7% 6% 7%
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detailed tables

AND NOW | WANT TO FOCUS ON issues presently confronting ONTARIO. Which issue do you feel should receive the greatest attention from ONTARIO'S LEADERS, that is the one they should give top
priority to? What other issues do you think are important for Ontario right now? - TOTAL MENTIONS

AGE EDUCATION GENDER INCOME
Total 18 to 34 35 to 54 55 or older <=HS Post. Sec. Univ. Male Female <$30K $30K to $60K +
years years $60K
None 32 16 11 5 19 8 5 16 16 5 15 10
3% 4% 3% 2% 6% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2%
(DKINS) 58 28 19 10 34 19 5 25 33 24 14 14
6% 8% 6% 4% 10% 6% 2% 5% 6% 12% 4% 4%
1a+b. [AND NOW | WANT TO FOCUS ON/TO BEGIN WITH, THINKING OF THE] issues presently confronting ONTARIO. Which issue do you feel should receive the greatest attention from ONTARIO'S
LEADERS, that is the one they should give top priority to? What other issues do you think are important for Ontario right now? - TOTAL MENTIONS
REGION REGION TYPE AREA CODE
Total Ham/Niag South West Eastern Northern Ont (ex. GTA Urban Rural 416 905
GTA)
Base: All respondents 1000 175 175 150 100 600 400 877 123 246 147
Weighted 1000 87 251 200 82 621 379 865 135 233 140
Medicare/Healthcare 622 56 173 132 49 410 212 535 87 131 79
62% 64% 69% 66% 60% 66% 56% 62% 65% 56% 56%
Education/Schools 509 43 121 104 38 306 203 434 75 126 75
51% 49% 48% 52% 46% 49% 53% 50% 55% 54% 54%
Environment/Pollution 166 15 35 27 9 86 80 146 20 55 24
17% 17% 14% 14% 10% 14% 21% 17% 15% 24% 17%
Taxes/Tax reform/GST - general 107 9 33 28 9 79 28 98 9 15 12
11% 10% 13% 14% 11% 13% 7% 11% 7% 6% 9%
Poverty/The poor/Welfare/Homeless 69 4 14 14 6 39 30 66 3 23 7
7% 5% 6% 7% 7% 6% 8% 8% 2% 10% 5%
Jobs/Unemployment 64 5 22 14 7 48 16 60 4 13 3
6% 6% 9% 7% 8% 8% 4% 7% 3% 6% 2%
Deficit/Government spending 58 4 12 16 3 35 23 53 5 17 6
6% 4% 5% 8% 4% 6% 6% 6% 4% 7% 4%
Economy - general/Recession 56 3 14 12 7 36 20 51 4 13 6
6% 3% 6% 6% 8% 6% 5% 6% 3% 6% 4%
Electricity deregulation/Hydro One 53 3 12 8 3 27 25 44 9 18 8
5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 7% 5% 7% 8% 5%
Social services - pensions/Day- 49 5 13 7 4 30 19 46 3 11 9
care/Housing
5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 2% 5% 6%
Roads/infrastructure 40 1 4 6 11 22 18 29 11 8 11
4% 2% 1% 3% 13% 4% 5% 3% 8% 3% 8%
Government/politics/leadership issues 31 3 6 4 1 13 18 27 3 11 5
3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 3% 2% 5% 4%
Transportation/public transportation 22 0 2 1 1 5 17 20 1 12 4
2% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 5% 3%
Water contamination/Walkerton situation 21 3 9 0 1 13 8 16 5 4 3
2% 3% 4% - 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Security/national security/terrorism 19 1 12 0 2 14 4 12 7 2 2
2% 1% 5% - 2% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1%
Immigration/Refugees 15 0 4 4 0 7 7 14 1 4 3
1% - 1% 2% - 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Crime/Violence 13 2 1 3 1 7 6 10 3 3 3
1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Seniors issues 10 0 3 1 1 6 5 6 5 1 4
1% 0 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 0 3%
Justice issues/capital punishment/young 6 1 2 1 0 4 3 6 0 2 1
offenders act
1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1%
Moral issues (bbortion, legalize marijuana) 6 2 0 0 1 3 3 6 0 2 1
1% 2% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1%
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detailed tables

AND NOW | WANT TO FOCUS ON issues presently confronting ONTARIO. Which issue do you feel should receive the greatest attention from ONTARIO'S LEADERS, that is the one they should give top
priority to? What other issues do you think are important for Ontario right now? - TOTAL MENTIONS

REGION REGION TYPE AREA CODE
Total Ham/Niag South West Eastern Northern Ont (ex. GTA Urban Rural 416 905
GTA)
Policing issues 5 0 3 0 0 3 2 5 2 0
0 0 1% - - 0 1% 1% - 1% -
Children/child abuse/single families/child 5 0 0 2 1 3 2 4 0 2
poverty
0 0 - 1% 1% 0 0 0 0 - 1%
Labour issues/teachers strike/TCC strike 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 3 2
0 - - - - - 1% 1% - 1% 1%
Gas prices/oil 4 0 1 0 0 1 3 4 0 0 3
0 - 1% - - 0 1% 0 - - 2%
Privatization 3 0 1 1 0 2 1 2 1 1 0
0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0 1% 0 -
Warfare/defense 3 0 1 0 0 1 2 3 0 1 1
0 - 0 - - 0 1% 0 - 0 1%
Foreign affairs 3 1 1 0 0 2 1 2 1 1 0
0 1% 0 - - 0 0 0 1% 0 -
Agriculture 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
0 - 1% - - 0 - 0 - - -
National unity/Quebec's future 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
0 - - 1% - 0 - 0 - - -
Youth/youth employment/student debt 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 0
0 - - 1% - 0 0 0 - 0 -
Trade/export/international trade/NAFTA/MAI 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 1 0 0
0 - - - 2% 0 - 0 1% - -
Debt/national debt/provincial debt 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0
0 1% - - - 0 0 0 0 0 -
Racism/discrimination/equality 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 1
0 - - - - - 0 0 - 0 1%
The handicapped/disabled/funding for 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
disabled
0 0 0 - - 0 - 0 - - -
Transfer payments 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
0 - - 1% - 0 - 0 - - -
International issues (unsp) 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
0 - - - - - 0 0 - 0 -
Natural resources 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
0 - - - - - 0 0 - 0 -
Hunting issues 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
0 - - - 1% 0 - 0 - - -
Native issues 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
0 - - - 1% 0 - 0 - - -
Social issues (unsp) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 - - - 0 - 0 - - -
Interest rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 - - - 0 - 0 - - -
Other 70 5 29 9 5 49 22 59 11 14 7
7% 6% 12% 5% 6% 8% 6% 7% 8% 6% 5%
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detailed tables

AND NOW | WANT TO FOCUS ON issues presently confronting ONTARIO. Which issue do you feel should receive the greatest attention from ONTARIO'S LEADERS, that is the one they should give top
priority to? What other issues do you think are important for Ontario right now? - TOTAL MENTIONS

REGION REGION TYPE AREA CODE
Total Ham/Niag South West Eastern Northern Ont (ex. GTA Urban Rural 416 905
GTA)

None 32 6 2 6 2 16 16 30 2 6 9
3% 6% 1% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 6%

(DKINS) 58 3 17 12 9 41 17 51 7 9 8
6% 4% 7% 6% 12% 7% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5%

L]
Ipsos-Reid IpSOS’REId

June 27, 2002




